NIRBHAY COLOURS INDIA LIMITED, 

61/201, 02nd Floor, Prerak Apartment,  

Near Wagh Bakri Tea Depot,  

Gujarat CollegeRoad, Ahmedabad-380006, Gujarat. 

Kind Attn: Mr. Mahesh Patel, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer. 

Sub.: Open offer for acquisition of up to 14,19,700 (Fourteen Lakhs Nineteen Thousand Seven 

Hundred) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of INR 10 (Indian Rupee Ten only) each 

(“Equity Shares”) of Nirbhay Colours India Limited (“Target Company”) from the public 

shareholders of the Target Company pursuant to and in compliance with the requirements of the

[...]

“SPA” means Share Purchase Agreement executed on December 12, 2025, between Acquirers and Seller for 
acquiring 6,74,300 Equity Shares carrying voting rights representing 20.13% of the Emerging Voting Capital 
(as defined below) of the Target Company from the Seller at an agreed price of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) per 
Equity share aggregating to ₹ 67,43,000/- (Rupees Sixty-Seven Lakh Forty-Three Thousand Only); payable in 
cash along with acquisition of control and Management over the Target Company. 

“Stock Exchange” means the BSE Limited (BSE); 

“Tendering Period” has the meaning ascribed to it under the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011; 

“Emerging Voting Capital” means the total voting equity share capital of the Target Company on a fully

[...]

The Offer Price has been determined in accordance with the provisions of 
Regulation 8(1) and 8(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011. Assuming full acceptance under this Open Offer, 
the aggregate consideration payable to the Public Shareholders in accordance with the SEBI (SAST) 
Regulations, 2011 will be ₹ 1,41,97,000/- (Rupees One Crore Forty-One Lakh Ninety-Seven Thousand Only); 

• Mode of payment (cash/ security): The Offer Price will be paid in cash by the Acquirers in accordance with 
Regulation 9(1)(a) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 in accordance with the terms and conditions 
mentioned in this PA and to be set out in the DPS and the LoF proposed to be issued in accordance with the

[...]

(Cash/ 
securities) 

(*1) 

Regulation 

which has 

triggered 

Direct 
Acquisition 

Execution of 
SPA between 
Acquirers and 

the seller to 
acquire 

6,74,300 at a 
price of Rs. 10/- 
Carrying voting 

rights of 
20.13% 

6,74,300 20.13 ₹ 67,43,000/- 
(Rupees Sixty-

Seven Lakh 
Forty-Three 

Thousand 
Only) 

Cash Regulations 3(1) & 
4 of SEBI (SAST) 

Regulations 2011 

Target 
company. 

Note: 

a) The Acquirers shall become the Promoter of the Target Company and shall have control over the Target 
Company. 

b) Pursuant to the completion of Open Offer, the Acquirers will be classified as the Promoters of the Target